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IME2 OVERVIEW OF  
YEAR 3 OF CURACY 2024/2025 

 
 

Year Term Dates Time Event Led By Venue 
Year 3 Summer During August & 

September 
TBC FINAL Learning Plan & 

Portfolio Individual Meetings  
(TI, Curate & OMDO) 

Dwayne Engh Local Churches 

  1.9.24  Completed Online Training 
Video 

  

 Autumn Mon 16.9.24 10.00am-
12.30pm 

Budgets & Financial 
Leadership 
Stewardship 

Charlotte 
Holmes 
Steve Johnson 

Zoom 

  Fri 20.09.24 –  
Sun 22.9.24 

Arrive Fri by 4pm 
- depart Sun 
after lunch 

Curate Residential 
Conference 
 Effective Conversations 

Dwayne Engh 
Ruth Bennett 

Launde Abbey 
East Norton,  
Leicestershire 
LE7 9XB 

  Wed 9.10.24 12.00 - 2.30pm Archdeacons Day Dwayne Engh 
Archdeacons 

Derby Church House  
Full Street 
Derby DE1 3DR 
Room 1 

  Mon 14.10.24 –  
Wed 16.10.24 

Arrive by 
3.30pm – depart 
Wed after lunch 

Clergy Conference 
‘The Body of Christ’ 

 The Hayes Conference 
Centre 
Hayes Lane, 
Swanwick 
Alfreton DE55 1AU 
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  Wed 6.11.24 7.00-9.30pm Staying Legal Peter Robinson Zoom 
  Tues 12.11.24 10.00am-

4.00pm 
Moving On Su Blanch Christ Church 

Bridge Street 
Belper DE56 IBA 

  Wed 27.11.24 9.00am-5.00pm Mock interviews by 
appointment -optional 

Dwayne Engh 
Archdeacon 

Derby Church House 
Full Street  
Derby 
DE13DR 

  13.12.24 DUE by noon FINAL Reports DUE 
(Lay Person, Safeguarding 
Officer) 

Curate  

  8.1.25 DUE by noon FINAL TI Reports DUE Training 
Priests 

 

  18.1.25 10.00-2.00pm Portfolio Surgery 
(OPTIONAL) 

 Zoom by appointment 

  27.1.25 DUE by noon Portfolio DUE to ETA   
 Spring Tues 4.2.25 10.00 - 12.00pm Carbon Literacy Dwayne Engh Zoom 
  Mon 10.2.25  Assessment –  

End of Title Individual 
Interviews 

End of Title 
Assessor 

Church House 

  Tues 25.2.25 10.00 - 12.00pm Carbon Literacy Dwayne Engh Zoom 
  Tues 4.3.25 10.00 - 12.00pm Carbon Literacy Dwayne Engh Zoom 
  Tues 11.3.25 7.00 - 9.00pm Evangelism and Creation 

Care 
Dwayne Engh 
Steve 
Hollinghurst 

Zoom 

  Fri 21.3.25 
Sunday 23.3.25 

Fri 4pm to Sun 
after lunch 

Curate Residential 
Conference 
Leadership and Power 
 

Dwayne Engh 
Sandra Cobbin 

Launde Abbey 
East Norton, 
Leicestershire 
LE7 9XB 
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 Summer Tues 21.5.25 
 

7.30-9.00pm Follow-on session 
Leadership and Power  

Sandra Cobbin Zoom 

  April & May 2025 TBC Final Individual Meeting  
with Bishop 

+Libby  Bishop’s House 

Year 4  
Year 5 

Autumn   Licence ends 31  Dec 2025.  

Licence, and if applicable, 
stipend and housing cease 
at this point.  

 

  

    SSM part time curacies are 
negotiated differently. 

 

  

 


